Fiscal Year 2025-26 OFCY Grant Renewal 

From: Human Services Department

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Extending The Fiscal Year 2024-2025 Oakland 

Fund For Children And Youth Funded Grants For Twelve (12) Months For 

Seventy-Four (74) Nonprofit And Public Agencies For One Hundred And Forty-Four 

(144) Distinct Grant Programs Providing Direct Services For Fiscal Year (FY) 

2025-2026 With Annual Awards Totaling An Amount Not To Exceed Eighteen Million 

Two Hundred Fifty Two Thousand Two Hundred And Eighty-Two Dollars ($18,252,282) 

To Provide Summer Programs From June 1, 2025 - September 30, 2025 And Full Year 

Programs From July 1, 2025 - June 30, 2026

4

25-0751

Sponsors: Human Services Department

View Report

View Attachment A

View Legislation

View Supplemental Attachment A - 5/29/2025

[...]

Subject: 2025 Professional Services - Cityspan Technologies, Inc

From: Human Services Department

Recommendation: Adopt The Following Pieces Of Legislation:

1)  A Resolution: (1) Increasing The Awarded Agreement With Cityspan Technologies, 

Inc. From Two Hundred Ninety-Two Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Dollars ($292,250) 

To An Amount Not To Exceed Three Hundred Fifty-Seven Thousand Two Hundred 

Dollars ($357,200) For A Grants Management System For Oakland Fund For Children 

And Youth (OFCY) And Paratransit For The Elderly And Disabled Programs From July 

1, 2021 Through June 30, 2024; And (2) Waiving The Competitive Multiple-Step 

Solicitation Process For The Acquisition Of Computerized Or Information Technology

[...]

A Professional Services Agreement With The Bridging Group To Conduct The Fiscal 

Year 2024-2025 Annual Evaluation Of The Oakland Fund For Children And Youth And 

Other Services That Support Continuous Quality Improvement Beginning July 1, 2025, 

Through June 30, 2026, In A Total Amount Not To Exceed Three Hundred Fifty 

Thousand Dollars ($350,000)

6

25-0784

Sponsors: Human Services Department

View Report

View Legislation

Attachments:

Legislative History 

5/29/25 *Rules & Legislation 

Committee

Scheduled to the *Life Enrichment 

Committee

Subject: Report On Extended Stay America Acquisition